505021949 07/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5068697

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
HADAR YUDOVICH			07/24/2018
NIMROD LAVI			07/24/2018
SHARON BITTAN			07/24/2018
TOM KAHANA			07/24/2018
TOM SELA			07/24/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 ΤΔ		
Name:	ILLUSIVE NETWORKS LTD.		
Street Address:	7 TOZERET HAARETZ STREET		
City:			
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	6789104		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		16043137	
	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:		(831)576-8222 o the e-mail address first: if that is unsuc	cessful. it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent t	(831)576-8222 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 8314628200	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 8314628200 mberger@soquelgroup.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 8314628200 mberger@soquelgroup.com SOQUEL GROUP I.P LTD	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 8314628200 mberger@soquelgroup.com SOQUEL GROUP I.P LTD 43A GORDON STREET	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 8314628200 mberger@soquelgroup.com SOQUEL GROUP I.P LTD	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 8314628200 mberger@soquelgroup.com SOQUEL GROUP I.P LTD 43A GORDON STREET SUITE #16 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7628707	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 8314628200 mberger@soquelgroup.com SOQUEL GROUP I.P LTD 43A GORDON STREET SUITE #16 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7628707	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 8314628200 mberger@soquelgroup.com SOQUEL GROUP I.P LTD 43A GORDON STREET SUITE #16 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7628707 ILLUSV.P023	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 8314628200 mberger@soquelgroup.com SOQUEL GROUP I.P LTD 43A GORDON STREET SUITE #16 REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7628707 : ILLUSV.P023 MARC A. BERGER	

source=ILLUSV-P023_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ILLUSV-P023_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046469 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Illusive Networks Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having a having a principal place of business at 7 Tozeret Haaretz Street, Tel Aviv, Israel 6789104 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for a United States patent that was filed on July 23, 2018 and assigned Application No. 16/043,137 and is entitled

OPEN SOURCE INTELLIGENCE DECEPTIONS

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL:S046469 FRAMES:0942

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 74/7-12018 Date: 1/ 7/ 2014 Date: 24 17-12018 Date: 2417-1208

Hochr Vidwich Name: Hadar Yudovich

Name: Nimrod Lavi

Date: 2417-12019

Name: Sharon Bittan

Name: Tem Kahana

Name: Tom Seta

ILLUSV.P023 Assignment

RECORDED: 07/26/2018